
UP

SPR.

E
L
E

C
.

LEGEND - LIFE SAFETY

SMOKE

1 HOUR

2 HOUR

3 HOUR

4 HOUR

B

10,000 SF
150 OLF
150 OCC

OFFICE PRIMARY USE

OCCUPANCY GROUP

AREA (SQUARE FEET)
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
OCCUPANT COUNT

EXIT / STAIR
36" WIDTH

20 OCC

MEANS OF EGRESS

EXIT ACCESS - COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

EXIT ACCESS - TRAVEL DISTANCE

FUNCTION
ACTUAL WIDTH
OCCUPANT LOAD

OCCUPANCY TAG

EGRESS PATH

RATED PARTITIONS

CODE REVIEW - EXITING

(PER 1018.3.1)  MAXIMUM DEAD END AISLE:

(PER 1020.4)  MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR:

(OCCUPANTS x 0.2", PER 1005.3.2)  MIN. REQ'D. EXIT WIDTH: 

(PER TABLE 1020.1)  PUBLIC CORRIDORS RATING:

(PER TABLE 1020.1)  TENANT CORRIDORS RATING:

(NUMBER OF DOORS x DOOR WIDTH) ACTUAL EXIT WIDTH:

(PER TABLE 1006.2.1)  EXITS REQUIRED: 

EXITS PROVIDED:

30'

0

72"

50'

6.6"

2

1

0

MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH

AISLES/CORRIDORS

EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

(SECTION 1005)

(SECTION 10063)

(SECTION 1018 AND 1020)

BUILDING INFORMATION:

GOVERNING CODES:

COMPLIANCE METHOD:

WORK AREA CLASSIFICATION:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

PREVIOUS OCCUPANCY:

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY:

SCOPE OF WORK (AREA):

TOTAL BLDG FOOTPRINT (AREA):

SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

CODE REFRENCES:

WORK AREA 

LEVEL 2 – ALTERATION

IIB

B, S-1

B, M

1,466 SF

18,017 SF

COMPLETE, NFPA13

RESTROOM: IBC 2902.2 EXP. 3 - SEPARATE FACILITIES ARE NOT 
REQUIRED.   

2020 MINNESOTA 
CONSERVATION CODE FOR 
EXISTING BUILDINGS (MCCEB)

CODE REVIEW - SUMMARY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

RENOVATION PROJECT INCLUDING: SPACE/WALL RECONFIGURATION, RESTROOMS, PLUMBING 
UPDATES,TENANT BUILD-OUT, FINISH REPLACEMENT. 

2020 MINNESOTA 
ACCESSIBILITY CODE (MAC)

2020 MINNESOTA 
BUILDING CODE (MBC)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT ROOM

BUSINESS

MERCANTILE (BASEMENT AND GRADE FLOOR)

MERCANTILE (STORAGE, STOCK, SHIPPING)

TRAVEL DISTANCE = 56' - 11"
(<300' MAX ALLOWED)

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 26' - 5"
(<100' MAX ALLOWED)

LO
N

G
E

S
T

 D
IA

G
O

N
A

L = 65' -
5"

EXIT SEPARATION = 62' - 5"
(>1/3 LONGEST DIAGONAL)

EXIT

36" WIDTH

STAIR

36" WIDTH

M
789 SF
30 OLF
27 OCC

RETAIL

M
265 SF

300 OLF
1 OCC

PRODUCT STORAGE

M
44 SF

300 OLF
1 OCC

STORAGE

M
36 SF

300 OLF
1 OCC

JANITOR

B
333 SF

150 OLF
3 OCC

OFFICE

KEY PLAN - LEVEL 01
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date

printed name

signature

license #date

I hereby certify that this plan, specification, or report 
was prepared by me or under my direct supervision 
and that I am a duly Licensed Architect under the laws 
of the state of

descriptiondateno.
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CODE REVIEW - OCCUPANCY
GROUP LOAD FACTOR PRIMARY USE AREA OCCUPANTS

LEVEL 01

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM

M 300 JANITOR 36 SF 1

36 SF 1

BUSINESS

B 150 OFFICE 333 SF 3

333 SF 3

MERCANTILE (BASEMENT AND GRADE FLOOR)

M 30 RETAIL 789 SF 27

789 SF 27

MERCANTILE (STORAGE, STOCK, SHIPPING)

M 300 PRODUCT
STORAGE

265 SF 1

M 300 STORAGE 44 SF 1

309 SF 2

GRAND TOTAL (GROSS AREA / OCCUPANTS): 1,466 SF 33

CODE REVIEW - EXIT ACCESS
DESCRIPTION CHAPTER REQUIRED LENGTH

LEVEL 01

NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS (SECTION 1006)

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL PER TABLE 1006.2.1 (<100' MAX ALLOWED) 26' - 5"

EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION (SECTION 1007)

EXIT SEPARATION PER 1007.1.1 (>1/3 LONGEST DIAGONAL) 62' - 5"

LONGEST DIAGONAL 65' - 5"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (SECTION 1017)

TRAVEL DISTANCE PER TABLE 1017.2 (<300' MAX ALLOWED) 56' - 11"

SCOPE NOTES - LIFE SAFETY
1. FURNITURE LAYOUT SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

2. RETAIL SPACE WITH PRODUCT STORAGE.  

1/8" = 1'-0"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 011
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